
   NJISRA 2011 Race Official Assignments 
(as of 28 Dec 10)  

 

                  

NJSIAA Alpine Officials:              

                  

 Bill Bolte  bolte@garden.net     

Mike Cappola michaelcappolamason@yahoo.com  

Justin Choka jchoka@yahoo.com     

 Ashley Frazell ashfrazell@embarqmail.com   

 Rich Goode  rgoodeye@aol.com     

Steve Masi  smasi@usa50.com     

Amy Meisner aymski82@gmail.com    

 Janet Meisner jmeisner@byramtwp.org     

 Marisa Meisner mbmeisner@gmail.com     

 Ed Mertz  mertzfam@verizon.net     

 Diane Parak  dianemp8@yahoo.com     

 John Paulovich paulovichj@aol.com     

Gus Picariello picariello@aol.com     

  Roy Scovill  royscovill@yahoo.com     

 

NJSIAA Alpine Cadets   

 Jared Sarnowski jared@pcmcompany.com    

 Claeys, Tom  claeys@ptd.net     
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   NJISRA 2011 Race Official Assignments 
(as of 28 Dec 10)  

 
 

 
  

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
       

2 
 

3 
           

4 5  6Freedom SL#1 

Paulovich;  

J.meisner; Cappola; 

7Liberty SL#1 

Parak;  Cappola;  

Bolte; 

8 

9  

 

10  

 

11Independ-

ence  SL#1 

Picariello; 

A.Meisner;  Choka; 

Clayes 

12Freedom 

SL#2   

Scovill;  Frazell; 
Masi; 

13Liberty 

SL#2   

Bolte;  Paulovich; 

M.Meisner; 

14 
(Open Rain Date) 

15  
 

16  

 

17 
M LK 
(No Training) 

18 Indepe nd-

ence  SL#2 

Picariello; 

A.Meisner;  Choka 

19 Freedom 

SL#3  

Scovill;   M.Meisner; 

Cappola;  Sarnowski 

20 Liberty 

SL#3   

Goodie;  J.Meisner; 

Scovill; 
 

21  
(Open Rain Date) 

22 HS Dual 

SL Invitational 

J.Meisner; Goodie; 

A.Meisner;  Masi 

23 24  
(Open Rain Date) 

25 Inde pend-

ence  SL#3  
Picariello;  Cappola; 

Choka 

26 Freedom 

GS#1   

Parak;  Frazell 

27Liberty 

GS#1  
Goodie;   Bolte;  

Sarnowski 

28  
 

29   
 

30     
 

31 Independ- 

ence  GS#1 

Picariello; 

M.Meisner 

 

 

 

 

 

Freedom races start 
at 4:45pm 

 

 

Independence & 

Liberty races start at 

5pm   

 

  

 
2011 

January 



   NJISRA 2011 Race Official Assignments 
(as of 28 Dec 10)  

 
 

  

 

 
 

 
 

 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

Jan 30 
 

Jan 31   
Independence  

GS#1 

 

1 Liberty GS#2 

Bolte;   A.Meisner 

2 Freedom GS#2 

Mertz;  Frazell 

3 Independence  

GS#2  

Mertz;  Masi 

4 
(Open Rain Date) 

5 SP  GS 

Invitational 

Parak;  Frazell; 

Masi 

6  
 

7  

(Open Rain Date) 

 

8Liberty GS#3 

Goodie;  Choka; 

Clayes 

9 Freedom GS#3 

Paulovich;  Frazell 

10 Independ- 

ence  GS#3 

Mertz;  Cappola 

11JV 

FESTIVAL 

INVITATIONAL 

Scovill;  Paulovich; 

Sarnowski 

12  
 

13  
 

14 
  

 

15OPEN  GS 

FESTIVAL 

Picariello;  Scovill; 
Choka;  Clayes 

16 
 

 

17OPEN SL 

FESTIVAL 

Goodie;  Parak; 

M.Meisner 

18  
 

19  

 

20  

 

21 
Presidents Day 
 

22 
(Open Rain Date) 

 

23 
 

 

24 STATE 

Team SL Finals 
Paulovich; 

Picariello;  Mertz; 

J.Meisner;  Goodie 

25 
 

26 STATE 

Team GS Finals 
J.Meisner;  Mertz;  

Parak 

27STATE  Race 

of  Champions (ROC) 

Bolte; J.Meisner;  

A.Meisner 

 

28 
[ Rain date for 

States ] 

 

 

 

 

 

Freedom races start 

at 4:45pm 

 

 

Independence & 

Liberty races start 

at 5pm   

 

 

 

 

 

 

    
 

       

2011 

February 


